
# Speaker L/Z Name Institution E-mail
1 Z Andrea Achim RWTH Aachen U. achim.andres@rwth-aachen.de
2 Z Max Bruker JLab bruker@jlab.org
3 Z Slava Derbenev JLab derbenev@jlab.org
4 L Joe Grames JLab grames@jlab.org
5 X L Jiquan Guo JLab jguo@jlab.org
6 Z Volker Hejny Fz Jülich v.hejny@fz-juelich.de
7 Z Max Herbert Technical Univ. of Darmstadt mherbert@ikp.tu-darmstadt.de
8 L Carlos Hernandez-Garcia JLab chgarcia@jlab.org
9 Z Andro Kacharava Fz Jülich a.kacharava@fz-juelich.de

10 Z Paolo Lenisa INFN, Ferrara lenisa@fe.infn.it
11 X L Md Mamun JLab mamun@jlab.org
12 Z Aleksei Melnikov Fz Jülich alexei.a.melnikov@gmail.com
13 Z Vasiliy Morozov ORNL morozovvs@ornl.gov
14 Z Alexander Nass Fz Jülich a.nass@fz-juelich.de
15 Z Kolya Nikolaev Instititue of Theoretical Physics nikolaev@itp.ac.ru
16 X L Gabriel Palacios-Serrano JLab gabrielp@jlab.org
17 Z Andre Pesce Fz Jülich a.pesce@fz-juelich.de
18 L Matt Poelker JLab poelker@jlab.org
19 Z Jörg Pretz RWTH Aachen U. pretz@physik.rwth-aachen.de
20 X L Frank Rathmann Fz Jülich f.rathmann@fz-juelich.de
21 X Z Brock Roberts Electrodynamic brock.electro@outlook.com
22 Z Vera Shmakova Fz Jülich v.shmakova@fz-juelich.de
23 Z Alexander Silenko JINR alsilenko@mail.ru
24 Z Jamal Slim DESY jamal.slim@desy.de
25 X Z Helmut Soltner Fz Jülich h.soltner@fz-juelich.de
26 Z Edward Stephenson University of Indiana stephene@indiana.edu
27 Z Hans Stroeher Fz Jülich h.stroeher@fz-juelich.de
28 X L Riad Suleiman JLab suleiman@jlab.org
29 X L Richard Talman Cornell University richard.talman@cornell.edu
30 Z Yuriy Uzikov Joint Inst. For Nuclear Research uzikov@jinr.ru
31 Z Andreas Wirzba Fz Jülich a.wirzba@fz-juelich.de
32 Z Aleksandra Wronska Institute of Physics of the Jagiellonian University aleksandra.wronska@uj.edu.pl


